* This ·sum includes items for saddlery and horse equipment, clothing, necessaries, and boots pur­
chased from War Office, for which itemized vouchers have not yet been received. 

APPENDIX C. 

NUMBER OF OFFICERS APPOINTED TO PERMANENT STAFF AND FORCE. 

During the period from 1st April, 1915, to 31st March, 1916, one hundred and 
eight (108) officers were appointed to the several branches of the Permanent 
Staff and Force, as follows:-

Permanent Staff........................................................... 10 
Royal Canadian Dragoons. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .